

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2011

Legislative Document

No. 1219

H.P. 910

House of Representatives, March 22, 2011

Resolve, To Require the Department of Transportation To Designate the Park Street Bridge in the Town of Presque Isle the Gold Star Memorial Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

fleth & Puit

HEATHER J.R. PRIEST Clerk

Presented by Representative WILLETTE of Presque Isle. Cosponsored by Senator JACKSON of Aroostook and Representatives: CLARK of Easton, COTTA of China, HARVELL of Farmington, WILLETTE of Mapleton.

| 1 | Sec. 1. Department of Transportation to designate bridge in the Town of |
|--------|---|
| 2 | Presque Isle. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate the |
| 3 | bridge on Park Street in the Town of Presque Isle that crosses Presque Isle Stream the |
| 4 | Gold Star Memorial Bridge in honor of those members of the Armed Forces of the United |
| 5 | States who lost their lives in the performance of their duties. |
| | |
| 6 | SUMMADV |
| 6 | SUMMARY |
| 6 7 | SUMMARY This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate the bridge on Park |
| - | |
| 7 | This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate the bridge on Park |